

HB0219/703029/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 219
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “midwife;” insert “requiring that certain consultations by a dental hygienist be made if there is a change in the patient’s medical condition;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike the comma and substitute “**OR**”; strike beginning with the first comma in line 21 down through “a” in line 22 and substitute “**AND THE**”; in line 22, after “physician” insert “**, REGISTERED NURSE PRACTITIONER, CERTIFIED NURSE MIDWIFE, OR LICENSED CERTIFIED MIDWIFE**”; and in line 23, strike “history” and substitute “**CONDITION**”.

On page 3, in line 4, strike “or a” and substitute “**AND THE**”; in lines 4 and 5, strike “**OR THE PATIENT’S**” and substitute a comma; in line 6, strike “initial”; and in line 7, strike “history” and substitute “**CONDITION**”.